
CRAFTED FITTED FURNITURE JIM WALSH CORK FORESTRY RALly 2018 Issued at 08/08/2018 10:59:26

 To Stage: 12

Jim Walsh Cork Forestry Rally - 28-29 Jul 18  - RESULTS Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Time for Road Total to O/A Cl.

Car Driver Navigator Car Type Class Stage01 Stage02 Stage03 Stage04 Stage05 Stage06 Stage07 Stage08 Stage09 Stage10 Stage11 Stage12 Penalty Stage12 Pos Pos Diff TDiff

001 BARRY MCKENNA LEON JORDAN FORD FIESTA  R5 20 02:17.9 08:18.1 04:03.2 08:02.7 03:58.9⁷ 02:14.3 04:21.0 04:39.1 08:15.6 04:13.0 08:05.4 04:27.6⁷ 1:02:56.8 1

002 JOSH MOFFETT STEPHEN THORNTON FORD FIESTA R5 20 02:22.3 08:37.0 04:00.2 07:56.2 03:58.9⁷ 02:14.7 04:22.8 04:35.3 08:16.2 04:13.4 08:04.2⁷ 04:27.6⁷ 1:03:08.8 2 00:12.0 00:12.0

003 ANDREW PURCELL MARK WILEY FORD FIESTA R5 5 02:23.6 08:10.8 04:06.0 07:58.5 04:00.7 02:13.8⁷ 04:21.8 04:41.9 08:27.0 04:19.6 08:28.4 04:46.2 1:03:58.3 3 00:49.5 01:01.5

009 CATHAN MCCOURT BARRY MCNULTY FORD FIESTA R5 5 02:33.8 08:47.0 04:21.6 08:32.4 04:12.8 02:22.9 04:32.9 04:49.4 08:39.3 04:21.9 08:26.3 04:40.1 1:06:20.4 4 1 02:22.1 03:23.6

008 VIVIAN HAMILL ANDREW GRENNAN FORD FIESTA R5 20 02:33.9 08:40.6 04:19.5 08:32.9 04:11.9 02:47.4 04:32.4 04:49.6 08:47.7 04:24.3 08:33.7 04:35.3 1:06:49.2 5 1 00:28.8 03:52.4

004 STEPHEN MCCANN KAINE TREANOR FORD FIESTA R5 5 02:32.5 08:42.5 04:19.8 08:26.0 04:12.5 02:27.7 04:47.3 04:53.7 08:44.4 04:31.3 08:31.8 04:43.0 1:06:52.5 6 2 00:03.3 03:55.7

010 PHILIP ALLEN MARK KANE HYUNDAI I20 R5 5 02:33.0 08:50.8 04:19.2 08:43.9 04:08.9 02:26.8 04:35.7 04:51.2 08:46.7 04:24.3 08:36.8 06:03.3 1:08:20.6 7 3 01:28.1 05:23.8

020 NIALL DEVINE KIERAN MCGRATH MITSUBISHI EVO 4 02:35.0 09:04.0 04:30.6 08:47.4 04:20.6 02:28.2 04:48.7 05:02.8 09:04.7 04:35.1 08:44.2 04:48.5 1:08:49.8 8 1 00:29.2 05:53.0

015 EOIGHAN RODGERS PADDY MCCRUDDEN MITSUBISHI EVO 9 4 02:33.9 08:47.9 04:23.8 08:42.1 04:18.9 02:27.0 04:40.2 05:00.7 09:01.7 04:36.0 09:30.7 04:50.0 1:08:52.9 9 2 00:03.1 05:56.1

202 SHANE MCGIRR LIAM MCINTYRE FORD ESCORT 14 02:39.1 09:00.1 04:28.0 08:45.6 04:24.0 02:38.8 04:49.8 05:06.0 09:11.4 04:43.1 09:00.3 04:59.0 1:09:45.2 10 1 00:52.3 06:48.4

017 CONOR MCCOURT CAOLAN MCKENNA MITSUBISHI EVO9 4 02:34.1 09:11.1 04:31.3 08:57.4 04:29.9 02:34.1 04:47.4 05:07.1 09:10.0 04:37.0 08:54.4 04:53.1 1:09:46.9 11 3 00:01.7 06:50.1

014 DONAL SWEENEY STEPHEN O HANLON MITSUBISHI EVO 6 20 02:39.2 09:09.3 04:28.8 09:06.1 04:25.9 02:32.3 04:50.3 05:04.8 08:58.4 04:40.3 09:01.4 04:53.9 1:09:50.7 12 2 00:03.8 06:53.9

215 JORDAN HONE PAUL HONE OPEL ADAM R2 16 02:39.8 09:18.3 04:36.6 09:05.8 04:31.2 02:32.9 05:00.1 05:17.9 09:23.7 04:50.6 08:57.3 05:01.1 1:11:15.3 13 1 01:24.6 08:18.5

204 MICKEY CONLON CIARAN MCPHILLIPS FORD ESCORT MK2 14 02:43.7 09:20.3 04:34.0 09:04.7 04:30.3 02:37.5 04:52.2 05:11.2 09:24.1 04:45.0 09:03.7 05:15.1 1:11:21.8 14 2 00:06.5 08:25.0

019 GARY DONOGHUE ANDREW BROWNE MITSUBISHI EVO 9 20 02:46.4 09:11.0 04:53.4 09:09.6 04:33.8 02:32.4 05:03.7 05:13.1 09:18.4 04:51.9 09:16.5 04:56.5 1:11:46.7 15 3 00:24.9 08:49.9

216 JAMES WILSON GAVIN DOHERTY PEUGEOT 208 16 02:47.4 09:26.0 04:40.8 09:09.7 04:34.0 02:32.4 04:59.4 05:14.1 09:24.6 04:52.9 09:08.7 04:57.4 1:11:47.4 16 2 00:00.7 08:50.6

205 DAVID CONDELL PAUL KELLY FORD ESCORT MK2 14 02:40.6 09:16.6 04:28.8 09:05.8 04:30.3 02:35.3 04:51.6 05:11.6 09:21.1 04:44.3 09:07.4 04:58.4 01:00 1:11:51.8 17 3 00:04.4 08:55.0

025 PAURIC SHERIDAN SEAN BRUTON FORD FIESTA 20 02:36.2 09:27.2 04:38.5 09:17.8 04:35.3 02:39.4 04:56.5 05:15.8 09:25.4 04:46.0 09:16.9 04:58.5 1:11:53.5 18 4 00:01.7 08:56.7

208 MARTY GALLAGHER DEAN O'SULLIVAN PEUGEOT 208 16 02:46.1 09:30.2 04:40.9 09:16.2 04:39.4 02:40.7 05:04.7 05:20.4 09:32.5 04:52.3 09:11.5 05:05.2 1:12:40.1 19 3 00:46.6 09:43.3

018 JOHN REID ENDA SHIELS TOYOTA COROLLA 15 02:52.4 09:17.2 04:41.7 09:27.0 04:39.9 02:43.8 05:07.0 05:15.8 09:39.0 05:03.9 09:26.4 05:07.5 1:13:21.6 20 1 00:41.5 10:24.8

007 ENDA MCCORMACK COLIN FITZGERALD FORD FIESTA R5 5 02:36.1 09:04.7 04:30.4 08:51.9 04:24.8 02:32.1 06:17.9 05:02.1 09:26.2 04:45.5 09:26.6 06:45.9 1:13:44.2 21 4 00:22.6 10:47.4

217 DAMIEN MCGAURAN MICHAELA MCGINN BMW 320 13 02:56.7 09:40.7 04:50.4 09:16.9 04:50.1 02:40.8 05:10.6 05:16.8 09:43.9 05:00.9 09:17.8 05:03.7 1:13:49.3 22 1 00:05.1 10:52.5

012 NIALL MCCULLAGH RYAN McCLOSKEY MITSUBISHI EVO 9 4 02:35.2 09:03.8 04:28.1 13:25.7 04:29.9 02:34.9 04:54.5 05:04.7 09:02.2 04:39.5 08:52.7 04:53.6 1:14:04.8 23 4 00:15.5 11:08.0

210 PAUL FITZGERALD MARTY MCGARRITY FORD ESCORT MK2 11R 02:46.0 09:33.6 04:43.6 09:10.4 04:36.7 02:39.3 05:13.0 05:30.0 10:01.3 05:03.2 09:41.8 05:18.4 1:14:17.3 24 1 00:12.5 11:20.5

034 NIALL TURLEY ANDREW WEDLOCK SUBARU IMPREZA 15 02:53.2 09:51.0 04:50.8 09:42.0 04:49.6 02:48.3 04:56.5³ 05:21.9 09:38.8 04:59.5 09:44.0 05:13.4 1:14:49.0 25 2 00:31.7 11:52.2

023 MARK MURPHY ANTHONY O SULLIVAN MITSUBISHI EVO 8 20 02:51.0 09:34.1 04:53.7 09:29.7 04:44.7 02:42.7 04:56.5³ 05:24.2 09:49.9 05:02.8 10:43.5 05:18.0 1:15:30.8 26 5 00:41.8 12:34.0

033 LUKASZ CZAPNIK PIOTR SZADKOWSKI SUBARU IMPREZA 20 02:47.0 09:38.3 04:42.6 09:24.0 04:42.1 02:40.5 07:10.1 05:23.1 09:44.1 04:59.3 09:35.8 05:06.1 1:15:53.0 27 6 00:22.2 12:56.2

247 STEPHEN BAWN DAMIEN FLEMING FORD ESCORT MK2 14 03:02.6 10:09.9 05:07.7 09:46.3 04:51.8 02:47.1 05:10.4 05:24.3 09:57.6 05:13.0 09:33.5 05:06.6 1:16:10.8 28 4 00:17.8 13:14.0

214 STEWART MCCLEAN JONNY HOLDSWORTH VAUXHALL NOVA 11F 02:51.5 09:36.5 04:51.6 09:21.1 04:46.1 02:47.9 05:10.0 05:27.3 09:54.8 05:11.8 09:44.4 05:29.7 01:00 1:16:12.7 29 1 00:01.9 13:15.9

219 KIERAN LYNCH ADAM POWER HONDA CIVIC 11F 02:53.5 09:57.0 04:59.6 09:29.8 04:50.6 02:46.2 05:16.2 05:38.5 10:12.8 05:11.8 09:56.5 05:24.5 1:16:37.0 30 2 00:24.3 13:40.2

231 MIKEY WALSH KILLIAN O'SULLIVAN FORD ESCORT G3 12 03:00.0 10:10.6 05:05.2 09:45.6 04:58.6 02:49.0 05:30.6 05:38.4 10:06.3 05:13.1 09:53.3 05:22.1 1:17:32.8 31 1 00:55.8 14:36.0

207 DEREK MACKAREL MUIREANN HAYES VAUXHALL NOVA 16 02:39.4 09:15.5 04:50.0 09:06.9 10:27.6 02:47.2 05:04.2 05:23.7 09:36.8 04:53.9 09:11.3 05:04.6 1:18:21.1 32 4 00:48.3 15:24.3

238 DEAN HUMPHREY NIGEL BRENNAN VAUXHALL CORSA 9 03:07.3 10:08.9 05:05.1 09:37.9 04:58.5 02:55.1 05:42.6 05:48.4 10:16.9 05:22.8 09:57.1 05:31.1 1:18:31.7 33 1 00:10.6 15:34.9

222 TOM MURPHY LIAM DENNEHY FORD ESCORT MK2 10 03:03.5 10:27.7 05:04.8 09:54.7 05:02.8 02:51.5 05:21.4 05:41.2 10:26.7 05:13.8 09:59.4 05:26.8 1:18:34.3 34 1 00:02.6 15:37.5

223 MIKE GARAHY IARLA MCCARTHY FORD ESCORT MK2 10 02:56.4 10:01.4 05:09.9 09:44.7 05:06.7 02:52.8 05:36.6 05:48.2 10:25.8 05:21.3 10:02.1 05:29.6 1:18:35.5 35 2 00:01.2 15:38.7

230 JAMES DUNPHY SHANE GAZELY TOYOTA COROLLA 11R 02:57.5 10:08.9 05:09.8 09:44.7 05:01.4 02:48.3 05:33.5 05:53.4 10:22.3 05:21.2 10:06.3 05:38.3 1:18:45.6 36 2 00:10.1 15:48.8

221 JAMES LUCEY MUIRIS SCANNELL MAZDA RX8 13 02:59.3 10:11.3 05:02.9 09:50.9 04:59.0 02:48.8 05:33.7 05:50.2 10:31.6 05:20.9 09:56.3 05:50.3 1:18:55.2 37 2 00:09.6 15:58.4

029 STEPHEN DICKSON TOMMY HAYES MITSUBISHI EVO 9 4 02:47.6 09:38.3 04:48.1 12:16.3 04:42.4 02:41.6 04:54.7 05:04.7 09:19.8 04:48.2 11:17.4 06:46.6 1:19:05.7 38 5 00:10.5 16:08.9

232 SEAN W BENSKIN JOE FITZGIBBON FORD ESCORT MK2 12 03:10.1 10:34.5 05:25.3 10:14.2 05:22.6 03:02.9 05:46.6 05:57.7 11:05.4 05:32.0 10:28.0 05:47.0 1:22:26.3 39 2 03:20.6 19:29.5

233 BRIAN LITTLE PAUL SEXTON FORD ESCORT G3 12 03:11.0 10:49.2 05:29.7 10:38.2 05:24.6 02:59.5 05:49.8 05:53.0 10:51.7 05:37.0 10:40.7 05:41.5 1:23:05.9 40 3 00:39.6 20:09.1

037 PATRICIA DENNING JOE DOWNEY MITSUBISHI Evo 9 20 03:08.7 10:53.2 05:26.8 10:40.7 05:27.5 03:11.5 05:55.1 06:00.6 10:49.7 05:48.9 10:42.5 05:45.9 1:23:51.1 41 7 00:45.2 20:54.3

039 DAVY FORDE TJ O'BRIEN SUBARU IMPREZA 15 03:08.6 11:08.2 05:35.3 10:39.7 05:26.1 03:07.4 06:02.0 06:09.3 10:57.8 05:39.8 10:32.2 05:43.8 1:24:10.2 42 3 00:19.1 21:13.4

028 PATSY KEENAN MARTIN BRADY MITSUBISHI LANCER 4 02:39.5 09:24.1 04:38.5 20:27.7⁵ 04:42.2 02:34.8 05:00.3 05:13.6 09:19.8³ 04:58.2 09:27.5 05:12.1 00:45 1:24:23.3 43 6 00:13.1 21:26.5

036 SEAMUS GOODFELLOW CHRISTOPHER MCLAUGHLIN SUBARU IMPREZA 20 02:44.8 09:37.3 04:51.0 20:00.0⁵ 04:45.1 02:43.6 05:02.4 05:31.2 09:19.8³ 04:59.6 09:20.5 05:11.9 00:45 1:24:52.2 44 8 00:28.9 21:55.4

226 ADRIAN BEATTIE DECLAN RYAN HONDA CIVIC 11F 03:02.4 15:51.7 05:03.6 10:02.0 04:57.1 02:48.8 05:43.4 05:44.8 10:33.5 05:14.8 10:13.0 05:38.6 1:24:53.7 45 3 00:01.5 21:56.9

246 GRAHAM KELLY DEAN KELLY CITREON C2R2 2 03:25.1 11:05.8 05:41.3 10:37.6 05:32.3 03:13.0 06:15.4 06:12.1 11:17.9 06:08.6 11:04.2 06:07.7 1:26:41.0 46 1 01:47.3 23:44.2

235 KARL FALLIS BEN FALLIS FORD FIESTA R2 16 03:05.9 10:35.4 05:09.0 16:56.3 05:31.1 02:54.2 05:49.7 06:02.5 10:51.0 05:22.8 10:06.3 05:38.0 1:28:02.2 47 5 01:21.2 25:05.4

245 ED MULDOON MARK BYRNE HONDA CIVIC 2 03:33.1 11:27.2 05:38.0 11:09.1 05:33.2 03:14.4 06:16.0 06:25.1 11:34.2 05:56.4 11:10.7 06:06.6 1:28:04.0 48 2 00:01.8 25:07.2

038 [R2] GEMMA KERLEY ANDY CURRAN SUBARU IMPREZA 20 03:12.5 18:18.1² 05:40.6 11:12.3 05:38.6 03:08.7 05:49.6 06:02.6 10:56.5 05:34.2 10:49.2 05:48.3 1:32:11.2 49 9 04:07.2 29:14.4

242 PIERCE DOHENY SNR EILISH DUNNE OPEL CORSA 10 03:30.4 11:47.6 05:51.3 11:32.5 06:02.9 03:28.6 06:58.1 06:52.0 12:36.2 06:34.0 12:04.1 06:29.7 1:33:47.4 50 3 01:36.2 30:50.6

302 PETER BEATON CONNOR BOYLAN PEUGEOT 107 21 03:38.0 12:01.5 06:06.6 11:39.7 06:22.3 03:27.9 06:54.7 06:50.9 12:41.9 06:20.5 11:46.7 06:30.4 1:34:21.1 51 1 00:33.7 31:24.3

212 [R2] RUAIRI MAGUIRE GRACE O BRIEN VAUXHALL CORSA 11F 02:41.9 09:27.5 04:44.9 09:11.7 04:37.4 02:38.9 05:14.9 15:27.3² 14:54.8² 10:11.8² 10:14.4 05:38.7 1:35:04.2 52 4 00:43.1 32:07.4

305 RORY BYRNE JOHN BURKE PEUGEOT 107 21 03:27.5 15:24.2 06:12.4 11:42.3 06:00.8 03:17.9 06:45.6 06:52.4 12:33.2 06:29.2 11:59.6 06:28.0 1:37:13.1 53 2 02:08.9 34:16.3

303 AOIFE GAHAN MICHELLE WALSH CHEVROLET SPARK 21 03:53.7 12:27.1 06:34.0 12:35.5 06:22.5 03:35.7 06:50.0 07:03.9 12:48.4 06:33.5 12:28.2 06:47.3 1:37:59.8 54 3 00:46.7 35:03.0

244 [R2] RUAIRI MACARTAIN DAVID CRILLY HONDA CIVIC 16 03:17.9 11:02.8 05:39.0 10:46.8 14:31.2² 07:32.4² 06:03.3 06:11.7 11:08.4 05:41.5 10:32.2 05:50.1 1:38:17.3 55 6 00:17.5 35:20.5

218 [R2] RUARI MCCAFFREY LAUREN KELLY FORD ESCORT MK2 12 02:54.3 10:08.6 15:05.2² 14:45.6² 09:58.6² 07:49.0² 05:16.0 05:29.5 09:52.1 05:04.2 09:32.3 05:14.7 1:41:10.1 56 4 02:52.8 38:13.3

304 AARON WHELAN DES SHERLOCK NISSAN MICRA 21 05:25.2 13:30.2 07:04.6 12:59.2 06:41.4 03:53.0 07:17.0 07:16.4 13:21.7 06:39.5 12:40.2 06:50.6 1:43:39.0 57 4 02:28.9 40:42.2

239 [R2] JONATHAN MCALEER MACK MCALEER VAUXHALL CORSA 9 03:22.6 20:08.9² 10:05.1² 14:37.9² 05:52.2 03:12.8 06:17.5 06:26.6 11:39.6 05:56.7 10:56.7 06:11.2 1:44:47.8 58 2 01:08.8 41:51.0

301 [R2] JASON MURPHY MATHEW MURPHY PEUGEOT 107 21 03:37.9 22:01.5² 11:06.6² 16:39.7² 06:18.2 03:27.6 06:44.3 06:48.2 12:15.8 06:17.9 11:33.7 06:30.6 1:53:22.0 59 5 08:34.2 50:25.2

243 [R2] COLIN NELLIGAN TIMMY O SULLIVAN SUZUKI SWIFT 9 03:25.7 20:08.9² 10:05.1² 14:37.9² 09:58.5² 07:55.1² 06:19.3 06:35.1 11:33.0 06:01.5 11:19.0 06:17.3 1:54:16.4 60 3 00:54.4 51:19.6

228 PAUL O CONNELL BRIAN QUINLAN HONDA CIVIC 11F 03:08.8 10:03.9 05:14.1 09:50.8 05:04.6 02:58.2 05:35.1 05:56.9 10:58.2 05:38.8 Stage 11

229 RAY BENSKIN SNR PEADAR WALSH FORD ESCORT MK2 12 03:19.7 10:35.0 05:32.0 10:17.6 05:18.3 03:08.2 05:48.9 05:57.6 10:52.7 05:26.7 Stage 11

236 JENNA MCCANN TOMMY CUDDIHY FORD FIESTA R2 16 04:04.3 10:44.0 05:28.7 10:08.0 05:22.6 03:03.4 05:49.5 05:55.7 10:50.1 05:37.2 Stage 11
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Car Driver Navigator Car Type Class Stage01 Stage02 Stage03 Stage04 Stage05 Stage06 Stage07 Stage08 Stage09 Stage10 Stage11 Stage12 Penalty Stage12 Pos Pos Diff TDiff

022 JOE HEGARTY DAVID TURKINGTON MITSUBISHI EVO 6 20 02:42.5 09:12.2 04:44.5 09:05.2 04:31.7 02:36.6 04:44.7 04:57.9 09:07.1 Stage 10

021 PETER MCCULLAGH ALAN DOLAN MITSUBISHI EVO 9 4 02:36.4 09:00.7 04:36.3 08:54.6 04:29.8 02:35.3 04:51.7 05:07.4 Stage 9

227 MICHEL HOCHE-MONG STEPHEN JOYCE HONDA CIVIC 2 03:15.1 11:07.8 05:27.3 10:31.8 05:28.4 03:01.3 05:56.2 06:16.0 Stage 9

206 THOMAS O CONNELL BARNEY MITCHELL FORD ESCORT MK2 13 02:38.2 09:37.2 04:37.5 09:14.1 04:31.8 02:35.4 04:52.7 Stage 8

211 CAL MCCARTHY GAVIN SHEEHAN CITREON C2R2 2 02:55.1 09:41.0 04:58.0 09:16.3 04:44.6 02:42.4 Stage 7

224 PAUL MCMAHON PADRAIG DEASEY HONDA CIVIC 11F 02:57.8 09:58.0 05:10.0 09:52.4 07:41.4 03:01.0 Stage 7

006 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON GARY NOLAN TOYOTA COROLLA WRC 15 02:22.1 08:40.2 04:16.3 08:30.3 04:07.6 02:20.3 Stage 7

011 ALAN CARMICHAEL IVOR LAMOUNT MINI WRC 20 02:34.9 08:52.4 04:19.2 08:38.6 04:09.8 02:23.6 Stage 7

026 ALAN SHINNORS GEORGE SHINNORS SUBARU IMPREZA 20 02:45.2 09:27.2 04:45.8 09:23.7 04:54.2 Stage 6

032 ED COULTON NICKY HEGARTY MITSUBISHI EVO 20 02:54.8 09:57.3 05:01.5 09:50.4 05:01.3 Stage 6

024 STEPHEN MCKENNA MARK DONNELLY MITSUBISHI EVO 6 20 02:41.6 09:24.3 04:43.5 00:00.0! 00:00.0! 00:00.0! 05:09.1 05:15.6 Stage 9

201 DAVID CROSSEN AILEEN KELLY FORD ESCORT MK2 13 02:38.4 09:03.9 04:21.4 08:44.3 Stage 5

040 JOE STANLEY PAUL DOWLING PROTO VW POLO 20 02:59.5 10:03.5 04:53.6 Stage 4

027 ASHLEY DICKSON GRAMAH HENDERSON MITSUBISHI EVO 9 20 02:36.8 Stage 2

030 DANNY CREEDON DERRY HEALY SUBARU IMPREZA 20 02:45.7 Stage 2

225 JASON DICKSON ALISTAIR WYLLIE FORD FIESTA R2 16 02:58.0 Stage 2

016 PJ O'CONNOR ANTHONY NESTOR MITSUBISHI EVO 9 4 02:39.7 Stage 2

241 CIARAN MCCULLAGH DARREN BARRETT VAUXHALL NOVA 9 06:14.3 Stage 2

031 FRASER MULLHOLLAND GEOFF PATTERSON MITSUBISHI EVO 6 20 Stage 1

203 JOHN GORDON THOMAS WEDLOCK FORD ESCORT MK2 13 02:41.8 Stage 2

035 PAUL MCCANN DENNY GREANEY SKODA FABIA 20 Stage 1

240 IAN HORGAN PATRICK BRISLANE SUZUKI SWIFT 9 Stage 1

041 NON STARTER NON STARTER NON STARTER NON STARTER+ SUBARU IMPREZA 15 Stage 1


	ALL

